

G.R No.804/2020
Registration No.878/2024

Order /dated 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W.A
Accused persons (04) on c.b is present by hazira.
Accused persons(01) on c.b are absent by petition and
prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed.

One death report is received for the accused person
namely Abu Bakkar along with photo copy of death
certificate from O.C Nalhati P.S.

Let the report be made part of the case record.

Hd. Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the report and the certificate so filed.

It appears from the report that the accused person namely
Abu Bakkar had expired on 04.09.2021

Hence the case against the accused person be filed for
ever.

Fix-24.12.2025 for appearance.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869