

G.R.Case No.804/2020
Registration No.878/2024

Order /dated 24.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.
Accused person on c.b is absent without step.
On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused person.
It is 1.30 P.M. now.
Taking into consideration the conduct of the accused at this stage issue W.A. against the absentee accused persons.
No E/R Of W.A is received.
Fix-16.03.2026 for E/R of W/A.
BC-II to comply.
D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869