

G.R. Case No.804/2020
Registration No.878/2024

Order /dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons(05) on c.b are present by hazira.

Ld.defence counsel verbally prays for sending the case record again before mediation committee on the ground that there is a chance that the matter may be amicably settled between the parties.

Heard the submission of Ld.Adv.for both the parties.

There is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties.

Since the National Legal Service Authority(NALSA), Mediation and conciliation project committee(MCPC) is going on, this case record be referred to Mediation committee for settlement.

Both parties are directed to appear before the National Legal Service Authority(NALSA), on 16.05.2026

Fix-24.06.2026for awaiting order from Mediation.

Inform both parties.

BC-II to do the needful.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869